July 24, 2017

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attention: Regulatory Authority

Subject: Authorization to Change in FCC ID Reference: FCC ID: **2AMSOCHBT-617**

To the Commission:

We (Summit Electronics LLC.), hereby authorize Shenzhen Xinglong new plastic products limited company, INC. to Change in FCC ID on our original FCC ID: **2AMSOCHBT-617** (the grant date: 07/21/2017)

The Certifications will be transferred into:

FCC ID: 2AG5CLS-513

Shenzhen Xinglong new plastic products limited company 1-3 floor, No.10, qaunwei, xikeng Community, heggang, longgang District, Shenzhen, China

Sincerely yours,

Summit Electronics LLC. Contact person: Kovi Raskin

Title: Sourcing